
Market Data for Round: 61

FCC FM Broadcast Auction No. 62 *** Final ***
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MM-FM006-C2 Wasilla AK 13 $551,000 $551,000 - Christian Broadc 12 $501,000 $501,000 - $606,000MCC Radio, 1

MM-FM015-C3 Flagstaff AZ 17 $1,634,000 $1,062,100 0.35 Greeley, Steven 16 $1,485,000 $1,113,750 0.25 $1,797,000Tower Invest 1

MM-FM020-A Salome AZ 51 $372,000 $372,000 - Cochise Broadc 50 $338,000 $338,000 - $409,000Kemp Comm 1

MM-FM024-A Yarnell AZ 25 $2,234,000 $1,452,100 0.35 JER Licenses, L 24 $1,846,000 $1,384,500 0.25 $2,457,000Ace Radio Co 2

MM-FM026-A Blue Lake C 17 $361,000 $361,000 - McDaniel, Jame 16 $328,000 $213,200 0.35 $397,000Eureka Broad 1

MM-FM027-A Boonville CA 58 $411,000 $267,150 0.35 FCC 57 - - - $452,000Johnson, Wil 1

MM-FM040-A Tecopa CA - - - - Ceja, Salvador 52 $605,000 $453,750 0.25 $550,000FCC 0

MM-FM059-C2 Walden CO 30 $165,000 $107,250 0.35 FIELDS POND 29 $136,000 $88,400 0.35 $182,000Youngers, Ke 2

MM-FM069-C3 Perry FL 25 $337,000 $337,000 - Horton Broadcas 24 $306,000 $229,500 0.25 $371,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM079-C2 Kihei HI - - - - VISIONARY RE 50 $799,000 $799,000 - $726,000FCC 0

MM-FM081-A Nanakuli HI 13 $1,684,000 $1,094,600 0.35 Shamrock Com 12 $1,531,000 $1,531,000 - $1,852,000Big D Consult 1

MM-FM161-A New Albany 23 $293,000 $190,450 0.35 Cumulus Licensi 22 $266,000 $266,000 - $322,000Ace Radio Co 1

MM-FM162-A New August 24 $627,000 $407,550 0.35 Cumulus Licensi 23 $570,000 $570,000 - $690,000Ace Radio Co 1

MM-FM164-C3 Saltillo MS 21 $1,690,000 $1,098,500 0.35 JMD, Inc. 20 $1,396,000 $1,396,000 - $1,859,000Flinn III, Geor 2

MM-FM179-C Outlook MT - - - - Bartholomew, St 57 $52,000 $33,800 0.35 $43,000FCC 0

MM-FM185-A Whitehall M - - - - Sheila Callahan 55 $52,000 $52,000 - $47,000FCC 0

MM-FM194-C Cannon Ball 33 $124,000 $124,000 - Radioactive, LL 32 $113,000 $113,000 - $136,000World Radio 1

MM-FM195-C Flasher ND 59 $284,000 $284,000 - Ace Radio Corp 58 $215,000 $139,750 0.35 $312,000Mini Me Medi 3

MM-FM196-C Gackle ND 12 $77,000 $50,050 0.35 James River Bro 11 $70,000 $70,000 - $85,000Wachter, And 1

MM-FM198-C Medina ND 17 $77,000 $57,750 0.25 Wachter, Andre 16 $70,000 $45,500 0.35 $85,000Horizon Chris 1

MM-FM215-A Groveton N 23 $178,000 $178,000 - White Park Broa 22 $162,000 $162,000 - $196,000Alexxon Corp 1

MM-FM217-A Whitefield N 26 $196,000 $196,000 - Clark F. Smidt, I 25 $178,000 $115,700 0.35 $216,000White Park B 1

MM-FM235-C1 Wells NV 29 $119,000 $89,250 0.25 FIELDS POND 28 $108,000 $70,200 0.35 $131,000Airen Broadc 1

MM-FM241-A Narrowsburg 29 $389,000 $252,850 0.35 Shamrock Com 28 $354,000 $354,000 - $428,000Talkline Com 1

MM-FM246-A Windsor NY 34 $545,000 $545,000 - Radioactive, LL 33 $495,000 $495,000 - $600,000Equinox Broa 1

MM-FM277-A Breckenridg 44 $108,000 $108,000 - Horizon Christia 43 $98,000 $73,500 0.25 $119,000KM Communi 1

MM-FM297-A Meridian TX 32 $428,000 $428,000 - Hodson Broadca 31 $389,000 $252,850 0.35 $471,000LKCM Radio 1

MM-FM318-C2 Parowan UT - - - - Kemp Communi 54 $773,000 $773,000 - $639,000FCC 0

MM-FM329-A Royal City W 45 $285,000 $213,750 0.25 Xana Communic 44 $259,000 $168,350 0.35 $314,000Horizon Chris 1

MM-FM352-C1 Manville WY 51 $19,000 $12,350 0.35 FCC 50 - - - $21,000ALMA Corpor 1

MM-FM360-A Yakutat AK 55 $15,000 $11,250 0.25 Radio Layne, LL 54 $14,000 $10,500 0.25 $17,000Horizon Chris 1

MM-FM361-A Ashland AL 27 $262,000 $262,000 - Jarrell, Jimmy 26 $238,000 $238,000 - $288,000Gradick, Lesli 1

MM-FM362-C3 Viola AR 44 $88,000 $57,200 0.35 ALMA Corporati 43 $80,000 $52,000 0.35 $97,000MJFM, LLC 1

MM-FM363-C1 Tuba City A 38 $196,000 $196,000 - Jackman Holdin 37 $178,000 $133,500 0.25 $216,000Cochise Broa 1

MM-FM364-C Alturas CA 46 $92,000 $69,000 0.25 Hodson Broadca 45 $84,000 $54,600 0.35 $101,000JER Licenses 1

MM-FM365-A Coalinga CA 30 $476,000 $309,400 0.35 NT Radio, LLC 29 $433,000 $433,000 - $524,000Ace Radio Co 1

MM-FM366-A Covelo CA - - - - Johnson, Wilber 57 $108,000 $70,200 0.35 $108,000FCC 0

MM-FM367-A Hornbrook C 41 $409,000 $409,000 - McDaniel, Jame 40 $372,000 $241,800 0.35 $450,000Opus Broadc 1

MM-FM368-A Indian Wells 13 $6,657,000 $4,327,050 0.35 Ace Radio Corp 12 $5,502,000 $3,576,300 0.35 $7,323,000A & J Media L 2
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MM-FM369-A Jenner CA 19 $266,000 $172,900 0.35 Jackman Holdin 18 $242,000 $181,500 0.25 $293,000Ace Radio Co 1

MM-FM370-A Lost Hills CA 58 $383,000 $248,950 0.35 JER Licenses, L 57 $348,000 $261,000 0.25 $421,000Ace Radio Co 1

MM-FM371-A McFarland C 30 $1,904,000 $1,237,600 0.35 Shamrock Com 29 $1,731,000 $1,731,000 - $2,094,000JAB Broadca 1

MM-FM372-C1 Burlington C 54 $76,000 $49,400 0.35 Wachter, Andre 53 $69,000 $44,850 0.35 $84,000Youngers, Ke 1

MM-FM373-A Calhan CO 47 $2,760,000 $2,760,000 - Shamrock Com 46 $2,509,000 $2,509,000 - $3,036,000Halfway Cree 1

MM-FM374-C1 Rangely CO 18 $111,000 $83,250 0.25 JER Licenses, L 17 $101,000 $75,750 0.25 $122,000Hall, Charles 1

MM-FM375-A Silverton CO 25 $89,000 $57,850 0.35 Cimmarron Com 24 $81,000 $52,650 0.35 $98,000Proetti, Loren 1

MM-FM376-C3 Sterling CO 20 $210,000 $210,000 - Cochise Broadc 19 $191,000 $191,000 - $231,000Media Logic L 1

MM-FM377-A Columbia Cit 24 $2,602,000 $1,691,300 0.35 Horton Broadcas 23 $1,971,000 $1,478,250 0.25 $2,862,000ABC Media, I 3

MM-FM378-A Lynn Haven 21 $2,739,000 $2,054,250 0.25 Stroh Communic 20 $2,490,000 $1,618,500 0.35 $3,013,000Horton Broad 1

MM-FM379-A Satellite Bea 11 $5,251,000 $3,938,250 0.25 Ace Radio Corp 8 $3,288,000 $2,137,200 0.35 $5,776,000Horton Broad 1

MM-FM380-A Ellaville GA 44 $136,000 $88,400 0.35 World Radio Lin 43 $124,000 $124,000 - $150,000Tower Invest 1

MM-FM381-A Jacksonville 23 $122,000 $122,000 - Carter, Stan 22 $111,000 $83,250 0.25 $134,000World Radio 1

MM-FM382-A Vienna GA 45 $124,000 $124,000 - Tower Investme 44 $113,000 $73,450 0.35 $136,000World Radio 1

MM-FM383-A Waynesboro 32 $200,000 $130,000 0.35 Youngers, Kevin 31 $182,000 $118,300 0.35 $220,000Ace Radio Co 1

MM-FM384-C2 Kahului HI 9 $518,000 $518,000 - Educational Med 8 $262,000 $262,000 - $570,000Shirk-Mays, L 9

MM-FM385-A Dunkerton I 26 $455,000 $295,750 0.35 Flinn III, George 25 $414,000 $269,100 0.35 $501,000Ace Radio Co 1

MM-FM386-C Hailey ID 17 $1,020,000 $1,020,000 - SkyWest Media 16 $927,000 $927,000 - $1,122,000Porter Hogan 1

MM-FM387-A Erie IL 38 $182,000 $118,300 0.35 World Radio Lin 37 $165,000 $165,000 - $200,000Ace Radio Co 1

MM-FM388-A Gilman IL 32 $200,000 $150,000 0.25 Ace Radio Corp 31 $182,000 $118,300 0.35 $220,000Milner Broadc 1

MM-FM389-A Culver IN 16 $354,000 $354,000 - Porter County Br 15 $293,000 $293,000 - $389,000Kankakee Va 2

MM-FM390-A Olpe KS 38 $293,000 $190,450 0.35 Horizon Christia 37 $266,000 $199,500 0.25 $322,000Wachter, And 1

MM-FM391-C3 Pleasanton 24 $322,000 $241,500 0.25 Wachter, Andre 23 $293,000 $190,450 0.35 $354,000Kansas City 1

MM-FM392-A Westwood K 10 $220,000 $220,000 - Shamrock Com 9 $200,000 $200,000 - $242,000L.M. Commu 1

MM-FM393-C2 Hodge LA 31 $495,000 $321,750 0.35 Ace Radio Corp 30 $450,000 $292,500 0.35 $545,000Brown, Willia 1

MM-FM394-A Midland MD 60 $220,000 $220,000 - McDaniel, Jame 59 $200,000 $130,000 0.35 $242,000Radioactive, 1

MM-FM395-B Machias ME 30 $76,000 $49,400 0.35 Neuhoff, John 29 $69,000 $44,850 0.35 $84,000Vitali, Louis 1

MM-FM396-C3 Cheboygan 14 $442,000 $287,300 0.35 Fun With Radio, 13 $402,000 $301,500 0.25 $486,000Vargas, Mary 1

MM-FM397-A Belview MN 36 $288,000 $187,200 0.35 Horizon Christia 35 $262,000 $196,500 0.25 $317,000Ketelsen, Mat 1

MM-FM398-A Blackduck M 23 $1,075,000 $698,750 0.35 BG Broadcastin 22 $977,000 $977,000 - $1,183,000Paskvan Med 1

MM-FM399-A Blackduck M 25 $322,000 $322,000 - Cedar Street Hol 24 $293,000 $293,000 - $354,000BG Broadcas 1

MM-FM400-A Kelliher MN 44 $45,000 $29,250 0.35 In Phase Broadc 43 $41,000 $26,650 0.35 $50,000De La Hunt, 1

MM-FM401-C2 Roseau MN 17 $74,000 $74,000 - Border Broadca 16 $67,000 $67,000 - $81,000Cedar Street 1

MM-FM402-A Cuba MO 41 $94,000 $94,000 - ALMA Corporati 40 $85,000 $55,250 0.35 $103,000World Radio 1

MM-FM403-A Eldon MO 19 $1,200,000 $780,000 0.35 Cumulus Licensi 18 $1,091,000 $1,091,000 - $1,320,000Wright, Rand 1

MM-FM404-A Ravenwood 15 $177,000 $132,750 0.25 Educational Med 14 $161,000 $161,000 - $195,000Kansas City 1

MM-FM405-A Wheatland 45 $98,000 $98,000 - Johnson, Wilber 44 $89,000 $57,850 0.35 $108,000World Radio 1

MM-FM406-A Boulder MT 39 $85,000 $85,000 - Jackman Holdin 38 $77,000 $57,750 0.25 $94,000Sheila Callah 1

MM-FM407-C2 Browning M 42 $45,000 $29,250 0.35 World Radio Lin 41 $41,000 $41,000 - $50,000Vargas, Mary 1

MM-FM408-C3 Columbia Fa 15 $358,000 $358,000 - Sheila Callahan 14 $325,000 $325,000 - $394,000Bee, Cathlee 1

MM-FM409-A Darby MT 56 $178,000 $178,000 - JER Licenses, L 55 $162,000 $121,500 0.25 $196,000Sheila Callah 1

MM-FM410-C Drummond 21 $242,000 $242,000 - Educational Med 20 $220,000 $220,000 - $266,000Radioactive, 1

MM-FM411-C2 Ennis MT 39 $372,000 $241,800 0.35 Bierman, Jennif 38 $338,000 $219,700 0.35 $409,000Reier, Eric P 1
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MM-FM412-C2 Pablo MT 34 $409,000 $409,000 - Sheila Callahan 33 $372,000 $372,000 - $450,000Anderson Ra 1

MM-FM413-C3 Victor MT 22 $293,000 $293,000 - Cochise Broadc 21 $266,000 $266,000 - $322,000Sheila Callah 1

MM-FM414-C1 Ocracoke N - - - - Tower Investme 31 $627,000 $407,550 0.35 $570,000FCC 0

MM-FM415-A Beulah ND 47 $81,000 $60,750 0.25 L. Topaz Enterpr 46 $74,000 $48,100 0.35 $89,000Horizon Chris 1

MM-FM416-C1 Enderlin ND 13 $471,000 $306,150 0.35 James River Bro 12 $428,000 $428,000 - $518,000Garcia Jr., Jo 1

MM-FM417-C1 Hettinger ND 51 $25,000 $16,250 0.35 Radioactive, LL 50 $23,000 $23,000 - $28,000ALMA Corpor 1

MM-FM418-A Rugby ND 23 $70,000 $45,500 0.35 Zeller, Jordan E 22 $64,000 $41,600 0.35 $77,000De La Hunt, 1

MM-FM419-C1 Wishek ND 20 $55,000 $41,250 0.25 In Phase Broadc 19 $50,000 $32,500 0.35 $61,000Magnus, Edw 1

MM-FM420-C1 McCook NE 27 $182,000 $182,000 - Heeren, Wayne 26 $165,000 $107,250 0.35 $200,000Legacy Com 1

MM-FM421-C2 McCook NE 26 $262,000 $262,000 - Legacy Commu 25 $238,000 $238,000 - $288,000McCook Radi 1

MM-FM422-A Stratford NH 32 $63,000 $47,250 0.25 Neuhoff, John 31 $57,000 $37,050 0.35 $69,000Jackman Hol 1

MM-FM423-C Des Moines 48 $85,000 $55,250 0.35 JER Licenses, L 47 $77,000 $57,750 0.25 $94,000Hodson Broa 1

MM-FM424-C1 Gallup NM 60 $120,000 $78,000 0.35 FCC 59 - - - $132,000Ace Radio Co 2

MM-FM425-A Las Vegas N 16 $130,000 $84,500 0.35 Florence, Alfred 15 $118,000 $76,700 0.35 $143,000Martinez, Mati 1

MM-FM426-C1 Shiprock NM 32 $213,000 $213,000 - World Radio Lin 31 $194,000 $194,000 - $234,000Winton Road 1

MM-FM427-C Beatty NV 24 $182,000 $136,500 0.25 Ace Radio Corp 23 $165,000 $107,250 0.35 $200,000Miller, Keily 1

MM-FM428-C Fallon NV 13 $551,000 $551,000 - Cochise Broadc 12 $501,000 $501,000 - $606,000Shamrock Co 1

MM-FM429-A Canaseraga 31 $210,000 $210,000 - DBM COMMUNI 30 $191,000 $143,250 0.25 $231,000Equinox Broa 1

MM-FM430-A Little Valley 20 $108,000 $108,000 - JER Licenses, L 19 $98,000 $73,500 0.25 $119,000Radioactive, 1

MM-FM431-A Livingston M 30 $144,000 $144,000 - ALMA Corporati 29 $131,000 $85,150 0.35 $158,000Shamrock Co 1

MM-FM432-A Minerva NY 44 $81,000 $81,000 - Becker, Jonatha 43 $74,000 $48,100 0.35 $89,000Radioactive, 1

MM-FM433-A Old Forge N 47 $101,000 $75,750 0.25 Jackman Holdin 46 $92,000 $69,000 0.25 $111,000LiveAir Com 1

MM-FM434-A Saranac Lak 19 $165,000 $107,250 0.35 White Park Broa 18 $150,000 $150,000 - $182,000Becker, Jonat 1

MM-FM435-A Wellsville N 31 $231,000 $231,000 - Equinox Broadc 30 $210,000 $210,000 - $254,000Pembrook Pi 1

MM-FM436-C3 Alva OK 56 $231,000 $231,000 - Wachter, Andre 55 $210,000 $136,500 0.35 $254,000Champlin Bro 1

MM-FM437-C2 Antlers OK 31 $242,000 $242,000 - LKCM Radio Gr 30 $220,000 $220,000 - $266,000K95.5, Inc. 1

MM-FM438-C3 Granite OK 36 $58,000 $58,000 - World Radio Lin 35 $53,000 $53,000 - $64,000BCVision 1

MM-FM439-C1 Mooreland O 18 $77,000 $50,050 0.35 chuckie broadca 17 $70,000 $45,500 0.35 $85,000Trissel, Brook 1

MM-FM440-A Butte Falls O 25 $349,000 $226,850 0.35 Little Island Prod 24 $317,000 $237,750 0.25 $384,000McDaniel, Ja 1

MM-FM441-C3 Pilot Rock O 44 $545,000 $354,250 0.35 Ace Radio Corp 43 $495,000 $321,750 0.35 $600,000Nelson, Charl 1

MM-FM442-C2 Sunriver OR 27 $967,000 $628,550 0.35 Nelson, Charles 26 $879,000 $571,350 0.35 $1,064,000FIELDS PON 1

MM-FM443-C Vale OR 24 $1,970,000 $1,280,500 0.35 Ace Radio Corp 23 $1,791,000 $1,164,150 0.35 $2,167,000United Booki 1

MM-FM444-A Farmington 37 $28,000 $28,000 - Radio Layne, LL 36 $25,000 $18,750 0.25 $31,000World Radio 1

MM-FM445-A Meyersdale - - - - Radioactive, LL 59 $606,000 $606,000 - $551,000FCC 0

MM-FM446-A Strattanville 18 $408,000 $408,000 - Forever Broadca 16 $337,000 $337,000 - $449,000First Media R 1

MM-FM447-A Due West S 16 $551,000 $413,250 0.25 Georgia-Carolin 15 $501,000 $501,000 - $606,000Neely, Frank 1

MM-FM448-A Brandon SD 20 $1,606,000 $1,606,000 - Backyard Broad 19 $1,460,000 $1,460,000 - $1,767,000Cumulus Lice 1

MM-FM449-A Burke SD 6 $40,000 $26,000 0.35 Zeller, Jordan E 5 $36,000 $23,400 0.35 $44,000Heeren, Way 1

MM-FM450-A Tiptonville T 34 $690,000 $690,000 - MJFM, LLC 33 $627,000 $407,550 0.35 $759,000DR PEPPER 1

MM-FM451-A Centerville T 22 $101,000 $101,000 - Sungilt Corporati 21 $92,000 $69,000 0.25 $111,000KM Communi 1

MM-FM452-A Charlotte TX 51 $338,000 $219,700 0.35 Hispanic Target 50 $307,000 $307,000 - $372,000Tower Invest 1

MM-FM453-A Giddings TX 31 $322,000 $209,300 0.35 Ace Radio Corp 30 $293,000 $190,450 0.35 $354,000Garcia Jr., Jo 1

MM-FM454-A Hunt TX 40 $354,000 $354,000 - Tower Investme 39 $322,000 $209,300 0.35 $389,000Munbilla Broa 1
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MM-FM455-A Iowa Park T 27 $734,000 $477,100 0.35 Ace Radio Corp 26 $667,000 $433,550 0.35 $807,000Tower Invest 1

MM-FM456-A Leakey TX 45 $67,000 $67,000 - Tower Investme 44 $61,000 $39,650 0.35 $74,000KM Communi 1

MM-FM457-A Madisonville 22 $242,000 $157,300 0.35 Boanerges Medi 21 $220,000 $143,000 0.35 $266,000Pyeatt, Kathe 1

MM-FM458-A Mason TX 15 $81,000 $81,000 - King, Bryan A 14 $74,000 $74,000 - $89,000Munbilla Broa 1

MM-FM459-A Mertzon TX 32 $476,000 $309,400 0.35 Tenn-Vol Corp. 31 $433,000 $281,450 0.35 $524,000Ace Radio Co 1

MM-FM460-A New Boston 28 $546,000 $354,900 0.35 Basso III, Louis 27 $496,000 $322,400 0.35 $601,000Tower Invest 1

MM-FM461-A Pearsall TX 44 $231,000 $150,150 0.35 KM Communicat 43 $210,000 $210,000 - $254,000Tower Invest 1

MM-FM462-A Reno TX 38 $657,000 $427,050 0.35 Basso III, Louis 37 $597,000 $388,050 0.35 $723,000Tower Invest 1

MM-FM463-A Rocksprings 50 $45,000 $29,250 0.35 ALMA Corporati 49 $41,000 $26,650 0.35 $50,000Tower Invest 1

MM-FM464-C2 Rocksprings 55 $131,000 $85,150 0.35 KM Communicat 54 $119,000 $119,000 - $144,000Tower Invest 1

MM-FM465-C3 Santa Anna 42 $196,000 $127,400 0.35 LKCM Radio Gr 41 $178,000 $178,000 - $216,000Ace Radio Co 1

MM-FM466-A Sulphur Bluff 39 $130,000 $84,500 0.35 Tower Investme 38 $118,000 $76,700 0.35 $143,000LA KE MAND 1

MM-FM467-A Torrey UT 44 $61,000 $61,000 - I-Four Media, LL 43 $55,000 $35,750 0.35 $67,000Cochise Broa 1

MM-FM468-A Glade Sprin 37 $165,000 $123,750 0.25 Ace Radio Corp 36 $150,000 $97,500 0.35 $182,000ASRADIO, LL 1

MM-FM470-A Brighton VT 22 $147,000 $147,000 - White Park Broa 21 $134,000 $134,000 - $162,000Vermont Publ 1

MM-FM471-A Bristol VT 4 $1,255,000 $941,250 0.25 FCC - - - - $1,381,000Fine Arts Bro 9

MM-FM472-A South Bend 35 $383,000 $383,000 - Sungilt Corporati 34 $348,000 $261,000 0.25 $421,000South Sound 1

MM-FM473-A Sister Bay 38 $158,000 $118,500 0.25 Mesic, Michael J 37 $144,000 $93,600 0.35 $174,000Nicolet Broad 1

MM-FM474-A Westby WI 8 $141,000 $105,750 0.25 Wennes Comm 7 $128,000 $96,000 0.25 $155,000Horizon Chris 1

MM-FM475-A Arnoldsburg 34 $63,000 $40,950 0.35 World Radio Lin 33 $57,000 $57,000 - $69,000Finch Jr, Dani 1

MM-FM476-A Burnsville W 37 $428,000 $428,000 - Finch Jr, Daniel 36 $389,000 $252,850 0.35 $471,000Radioactive, 1

MM-FM477-A Baggs WY 45 $28,000 $21,000 0.25 Rule, Robert R 44 $25,000 $18,750 0.25 $31,000Austin Jr, Ted 1

MM-FM478-C2 Basin WY 46 $45,000 $45,000 - Horizon Christia 45 $41,000 $30,750 0.25 $50,000White Park B 1

MM-FM479-C1 Casper WY 19 $471,000 $471,000 - SkyWest Media 18 $428,000 $428,000 - $518,000Cochise Broa 1

MM-FM480-A Clearmont 55 $208,000 $208,000 - Legend Commu 54 $189,000 $189,000 - $229,000Lovcom, Inc. 1

MM-FM481-C3 Cody WY 50 $338,000 $338,000 - Cochise Broadc 49 $307,000 $307,000 - $372,000White Park B 1

MM-FM482-A Dubois WY 36 $92,000 $59,800 0.35 Austin Jr, Ted W 35 $84,000 $63,000 0.25 $101,000Proetti, Loren 1

MM-FM483-C Hanna WY 50 $50,000 $50,000 - ALMA Corporati 49 $45,000 $29,250 0.35 $55,000White Park B 1

MM-FM484-A Hanna WY 44 $47,000 $47,000 - Zeller, Jordan E 43 $43,000 $27,950 0.35 $52,000White Park B 1

MM-FM485-C Hudson WY 20 $36,000 $36,000 - Edwards Comm 19 $33,000 $33,000 - $40,000SkyWest Med 1

MM-FM486-A Hudson WY 56 $64,000 $64,000 - Horizon Christia 55 $58,000 $43,500 0.25 $70,000White Park B 1

MM-FM487-C1 Kaycee WY 49 $144,000 $144,000 - White Park Broa 48 $131,000 $131,000 - $158,000SkyWest Med 1

MM-FM488-C Lusk WY 49 $48,000 $31,200 0.35 White Park Broa 48 $44,000 $44,000 - $53,000ALMA Corpor 1

MM-FM489-A Pine Haven 38 $52,000 $33,800 0.35 ORSON BROA 37 $47,000 $35,250 0.25 $57,000DAVAO LLC 1

MM-FM490-A Shoshoni W 38 $84,000 $84,000 - Austin Jr, Ted W 37 $76,000 $57,000 0.25 $92,000Cochise Broa 1

MM-FM491-C Shoshoni W 19 $94,000 $94,000 - SkyWest Media 18 $85,000 $85,000 - $103,000Cochise Broa 1

MM-FM492-C3 Ten Sleep 49 $158,000 $158,000 - White Park Broa 48 $144,000 $144,000 - $174,000Legend Com 1

MM-FM493-A Upton WY 41 $47,000 $35,250 0.25 Zeller, Jordan E 40 $43,000 $27,950 0.35 $52,000Horizon Chris 1

MM-FM494-C1 Upton WY 19 $76,000 $76,000 - ORSON BROA 18 $69,000 $69,000 - $84,000White Park B 1

MM-FM495-C Wamsutter 1 $30,000 $30,000 - FCC - - - - $33,000White Park B 1

MM-FM496-A Wamsutter 47 $63,000 $63,000 - Rule, Robert R 46 $57,000 $42,750 0.25 $69,000White Park B 1

MM-FM497-A Wheatland 44 $158,000 $158,000 - Smith Broadcast 43 $144,000 $144,000 - $174,000White Park B 1

MM-FM498-C1 Wheatland 45 $144,000 $93,600 0.35 SkyWest Media 44 $131,000 $131,000 - $158,000Proetti, Loren 1
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License Name Market Name PW Bidder Rnd of 
PWB*

PWB* (Gross) PWB* (Net) Bid 
Credit

Preious  PW Bidder Rnd Previous  PWB 
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Previous PWB 
(Net)

Bid Credit Min Acceptable BidInc.MHz Population

MM-FM499-A Wright WY 40 $47,000 $35,250 0.25 Rule, Robert R 39 $43,000 $32,250 0.25 $52,000Horizon Chris 1

MM-FM500-C Wright WY 7 $299,000 $299,000 - White Park Broa 6 $209,000 $209,000 - $329,000Legend Com 4

MM-FM501-A Wright WY 41 $47,000 $35,250 0.25 Hispanic Target 40 $43,000 $43,000 - $52,000Rule, Robert 1
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